

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL SUMMARY SUIT NO. 17 OF 2024

VBG Reality LLP Plaintiff

V/s.

Ms. Maa Ashapura Developers ... Defendant

**Before : Accounts Officer,
I/c. Draft Decree Department
High Court, Bombay.
Date : 25th February, 2026**

Present:

Ms. Netra Haldankar i/b. Dhruve Liladhar and Co., Advocate for
the Plaintiff.
None for the Defendant.

CALLED FOR SETTLEMENT OF DRAFT DECREE:

The learned Accounts Officer was busy before the Hon'ble High
Court for conducting matters in Court Room No. 19.

In view of the above and at the request of the learned Advocate
for the Plaintiff, matter is adjourned to **6th March, 2026 at 11.30 a.m.**

Accounts Officer
I/c. Draft Decree Department
High Court, Bombay