

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
COMMERCIAL SUMMARY SUIT NO. 17 OF 2024**

VBG Reality LLP Plaintiff
V/s.
M/s. Maa Ashapura Developers ... Defendant

Before : D. B. Iswalkar
Accounts Officer,
I/c. Draft Decree
Department
High Court, Bombay.
Date : 16th March, 2026

Present:

None for the Plaintiff.
None for the Defendant.

CALLED FOR SETTLEMENT OF DRAFT DECREE:

1. None Present Today.
2. Official from Decree Department place on record letter dated 6th March, 2026 having Inward on 10th March, 2026 bearing inward No.57 before undersigned.

Relevant portion of the said letter is reproduced herein below :

“We hereby inform you that the defedants have made the necessary payments under the Consent Terms, and accounts are settled and closed in the books of all the parties.

In view thereof, the Plaintiff is desirous of not drawing up the draft decree as lodged in Decree (L) No.14 of 2025, and hence, be pleased to disposed of the captioned matter and the proceedings therein.”

3. Therefore, Office is directed to place DDL/14/2025, before the Learned Prothonotary and Senior Master for appropriate orders.

Accounts Officer
I/c. Decree Department